

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 100, the third engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 59, line 21, delete everything after "between" and insert "9:00 p.m. and 10:00 a.m.
1.3 the following day."

1.4 Page 59, delete line 22

1.5 Page 59, line 23, delete "2:00 a.m. and 8:00" and insert "9:00 p.m. and 10:00 a.m. the
1.6 following day."

1.7 Page 59, delete lines 24 and 25

1.8 Page 77, after line 5, insert:

1.9 "Subd. 9. **Delivery hours.** Delivery may only be made during the hours of operation
1.10 described in section 342.27, subdivision 6."